



Order Sheet

ARBA No. 63 of 2017

South Eastern Coalfields Limited (S E C L) **Versus** M/s Punjab Small Industries & Export Corporation Ltd.

02/01/2018	<p>Shri Vivek Chopda, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondent.</p> <p>It appears without there being any specific order for sending the notice by Registered Mode, the P.F. was paid by Registered Mode, therefore, we are of the view that service by Ordinary Mode should also be directed.</p> <p>Let the appellants pay process fee for service of notice on the respondent by Ordinary Mode.</p> <p>Notice be made returnable within 4 weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra</p> <p>Sd/- Judge Ram Prasanna Sharma</p>
Akhilesh	