



Order Sheet

ARBA No. 63 of 2017

South Eastern Coalfields Limited S E C L **Versus** M/s Punjab Small Industries And Export Corporation Ltd.

05/03/2018	<p>Shri Vivek Chopda, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri N.K. Vyas, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Shri Vivek Chopda, learned counsel for the appellants would submit that the legal question involved in this Arbitration Appeal is also involved in SLP (Civil) Diary No(s). 41626/2017, wherein notices have been issued and interim order of <i>Status-quo</i> has been granted in favour of SECL.</p> <p>Shri N.K. Vyas, learned counsel for the respondent would submit that from the order dated 19.01.2018 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, it is not reflected as to whether the issues are similar or not.</p> <p>Let learned counsel for the appellants supply copy of the SLP and the order dated 19.01.2018 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court to the counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>List the matter after 15 days.</p> <p>Sd/- Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra</p> <p>Sd/- Judge Ram Prasanna Sharma</p> <p>Akhilesh</p>



2025:CGHC:12387-DB