



Order Sheet

ARBA No. 63 of 2017

South Eastern Coalfields Limited SECL **Versus** M/s Punjab Small Industries And Export Corporation Ltd.

DB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal & Hon'ble Shri Justice Arvind Singh Chandel

18.10.2021	<p>Mr. Vivek Chopda, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>The appeal, being arguable, is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing in the next week.</p> <p>Meanwhile, appellant is directed to file paper book in accordance with the rules.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Arvind Singh Chandel)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Judge</p>
Harneet	