



2025:CGHC:12387-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 63 of 2017South Eastern Coalfields Limited S E C L **Versus** M/s Punjab Small Industries And Export Corporation Ltd.

12.11.2021	<p>Ms. Anuja Sharma under instruction of Shri B.P. Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant/s.</p> <p>The matter is listed today on default of non-filing of the paper book.</p> <p>As prayed for by the counsel for the appellant/s, four weeks' time is granted for filing paper book, failing which the appeal would automatically stand dismissed without further reference to the Board.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(P. Sam Koshy) (Rajani Dubey)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Judge</p>