

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 63 of 2017**

South Eastern Coalfields Limited S E C L

versus

M/s Punjab Small Industries and Export Corporation Ltd.

Order on Board

12/11/2024	<p>Shri Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the Respondent, post this matter after 2 weeks for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S.Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
vivek	