



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**ACQA No. 63 of 2017**State Of Chhattisgarh **versus** Virendra Kumar @ Chotu Sahu

21/02/2025	<p>Ms. Pragya Pandey, Deputy Government Advocate for the Appellant/State.</p> <p>None for the respondent, though served.</p> <p>The matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p>Akhilesh</p>