



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 63 of 2017

1 - South Eastern Coalfields Limited S E C L Through Its Chairman-Cum- Managing Director, S E C L Head Quarter, Seepat Road Bilaspur Chhattisgarh 495006, Chhattisgarh

2 - South Eastern Coalfields Ltd, Through Its General Manager, Sales And Marketing, S E C L Head Quarter, Seepat Road Bilaspur Chhattisgarh 495006, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

... Appellants

Versus

1 - M/s Punjab Small Industries And Export Corporation Ltd. Chandigarh A Punjab Government Undertaking , Through Its Authorised Signatory, Shri Mohd. Mozaffar Ahmed, Aged About 56 Years, Occ. Service, R/o 44 B, Karl Marx, Sharani, Kolkata 700023 Ltd., West Bengal

... Respondent

For Appellants	:	None
For Respondents	:	Ms. Hiya Sonchattra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Counsel for the Respondent.

DB : Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

Order on Board

12.03.2025

1. No one appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the appellants, even when the case is called in the second round of hearing.



2025:CGHC:12387-DB

2. In the above circumstances, in absence of any representation, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this appeal for non-prosecution.
3. Accordingly, this appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Radhakishan Agrawal)
Judge

Dey