

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 63 of 2017**

South Eastern Coalfields Limited S E C L

versus

M/s Punjab Small Industries and Export Corporation Ltd.

Order Sheet

21/04/2025	<p>Ms. Nikita Dubey, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the Appellant submits that due to some personal problem her senior has not come to the Court and prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by her, post this matter after three weeks' for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Arpan</p>
------------	--