

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 63 of 2017**

South Eastern Coalfields Limited S E C L **versus** M/s Punjab Small
Industries and Export Corporation Ltd.

Order Sheet

12/03/2026	<p>Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh and Ms. Satabdi Bagchi, Counsel for Respondent.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, list this case in the week commencing 23.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Prakash</p>